FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 11/16/2021 09:10 AM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 94

INDEX NO. 452041/2016

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 11/15/2021

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK NEW YORK COUNTY

PRESENT: HON.	JOHN J. KELLEY	PART	56N	
		Justice		
		X INDEX NO.	452041/2016	
In the Matter of		MOTION DATE	08/16/2021	
	PERINTENDENT OF FINANCIA TATE OF NEW YORK,	MOTION SEQ. NO.	003	
	Petitioner,			
	- V -	DECISION + ORDER ON		
AMERICAN MEDICAL	AND LIFE INSURANCE COMP	ANY, MOT I	ON	
	Respondent.			
		X		
The following e-filed do 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 9	cuments, listed by NYSCEF doc	cument number (Motion 003) 7	78, 79, 80, 81, 82,	
were read on this motion to/for		MISCELLANEOUS	MISCELLANEOUS .	
The motion is 2021, attached.	determined in accordance with	n the order of the court date	d November 15,	
11/15/2021				
DATE		JOHN J. KELLE	:Y, J.S.C.	
CHECK ONE:	X CASE DISPOSED X GRANTED DENIEL	NON-FINAL DISPOSITION GRANTED IN PART	OTHER	
APPLICATION:	SETTLE ORDER	SUBMIT ORDER		
CHECK IF APPROPRIATE:	INCLUDES TRANSFER/REASSIGN	FIDUCIARY APPOINTMENT	REFERENCE	

Page 1 of 1

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 11/16/2021 09:10 AM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 94

INDEX NO. 452041/2016

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 11/15/2021

At IAS Part 56 of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, County of New York, at the courthouse, 71 Thomas Street, in the County, City and State of New York, on the 15th day of November 2021.

PRESENT:

HON. JOHN J. KELLEY J.S.C.

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK
In the Matter of
Index No.: 452041/2016

The Liquidation of

ORDER

AMERICAN MEDICAL AND LIFE

INSURANCE COMPANY.

Upon the August 12, 2021 affirmation of David Axinn in support of the motion of the liquidator ("Liquidator") of American Medical and Life Insurance Company ("AMLI") for an order allowing the omnibus claim filed by the National Organization of Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Associations ("Omnibus Claim"), in the amount of \$60,000 as a Class Four claim against the AMLI estate under New York Insurance Law Section 7435(a)(4).

NOW, upon motion of the Liquidator, and after due deliberation, it is:

ORDERED, that the Liquidator's recommendation to allow the Omnibus Claim in the amount of \$60,000 as a Class Four claim against the AMLI estate under New York Insurance Law Section 7435(a)(4) is granted.

ENTER

HON. JOHN J. KELLEY J. S. C. J.S. C.

1